	¹ - 22 - 28 - 28 - 28 - 28 - 28 - 28 - 2	
02-21-2001		
FC 555 101616452		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office FATENT FEB - 9 2001
2.9.01 F	RECORDATION FORM CO	
	PATENTS ON d Trademarks: Please record the	e attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty	
X New	X Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#	License	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government
Corrective Document		Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		al names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Eric Hertz		Month Day Year 02052001
Name (line 2) A Private Party Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Galahad, Co.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2) A Corporation of		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 12784 Tulipwood	Circle	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment)
Address (line 3) Boca Raton	FL, USA	33428 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Nan	no and Addrees	r for the first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY
Public burden reporting for this collection of information	ts estimated to average approximately 30 minuter	s per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet.	Send comments regarding this burden estimate to Affairs Office of Management and Burdget, Pare	o the U.S. Patient and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, erwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
	o be recorded with required cove	
		DATENT

4-12 - 1**2 - 2-14 - 4**00 - 1 - 1

PATENT REEL: 011517 FRAME: 0437

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(561) 883-0115
Name Eric L. Hertz		<u> </u>
Address (line 1) 12784 Tulipwood Circl	e	$FEB = q_{2001}$
Address (line 2) Boca Raton, FL 33428	}	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance docun s.	ment #
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	Imber(s) Mark if a	additional numbers attached
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	
Patent Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)
08789883 09324392	······ [[
08832288 09680526		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa signed by the first named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	PCT
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	er PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	otal number of properties involved. #	4
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	160.00
Method of Payment: Enc Deposit Account	losed X Deposit Account	160E
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ac	dditional fees can be charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account Number:	¥
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
	belief, the foregoing information is true a original document. Charges to deposit	
indicated herein.		
Eric L. Hertz	ITA	February 05,2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011517 FRAME: 0438

,

PTO/SB/15 (08-00) Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027 U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	Docket Number	(Optional)			
Whereas, I,	Eric L. Hertz	of	Boca Rato	on, FL	, hereafter
• •	licant, have invented c		•		
METHOD AND	APPARATUS FOR	PLACING ANI	D RELEASING C	ONDUCTIVE	PREFORMS
X for which Applicatio	an application for a Uni on Number <u>09 / 3</u> 2	ited States Patent 24,392	was filed on	June 03,1999	, ·, ·
for which	an application for a Un	ited States Paten	t was executed on _		, and
Whereas,	Galahad, Co.	Of	Boca Raton	<u>, FL</u> here	in referred to
"assignee" whose	mailing address is <u>127</u>	84 Tulipwood (Circle, Boca Rator	n, FL 33428	is de-
sirous of acquiring	g the entire right, title a	nd interest in the	same;		
Now, therefore, ir	consideration of the s	um of <u>One</u>	dollars (\$ <u>1</u>	_), the receipt w	nereofis ac-
knowledged, and	other good and valuab	le consideration,	l, the applicant, by t	hese presents do	sell, assign
and transfer unto	said assignee the full a	nd exclusive righ	t to the said inventio	n in the United S	tates and the
entire right, title ar	nd interest in and to any	and all Patents w	hich may be grante	d therefor in the U	Inited States,
l hereby authorize	e and request the Com	missioner of Pate	ents and Trademarl	ks to issue said U	Inited States
Patent to said ass	signee, of the entire righ	nt, title, and intere	st in and to the sam	e, for his sole use	and behoof;
and for the use ar	nd behoof of his legal re	epresentatives, to	the full end of the te	erm for which said	Patent may
be granted, as ful	ly and entirely as the sa	ame would have b	een held by me had	this assignment	and sale not
been made.					
Executed this	5th	day of	February	, 20 01	
at 12784 Tu	lipwood Circle, Boca	a Raton, FL 334	28		
			110		
County of <u>Bree</u> Before me perso and acknowledge	oridaSS: 	Lewis 290087	P	(Signature) th	2 mg
Seal	OF Atlantic Bonding (Notary Public)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patento and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PTO/SB/15 (08-00) Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027 U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	Docket Number (Optional)			
1 4) Pres				
Whereas, I,	Eric L. Hertz	of	Boca Rator	n, FL, hereafte
referred to as a	pplicant, have invented of	certain new and us	eful improvements i	n
	Method and A	pparatus for Plac	cing Conductive P	reforms
X for whi Applica	ch an application for a Ur ation Number <u>08 / 7</u>	nited States Patent 89,883	was filed on	January 28,1997,
for whi	ch an application for a Ur	nited States Paten	was executed on	, and
Whereas,	Galahad, Co.	of	Boca Raton,	FLherein referred t
"assignee" who	se mailing address is $\underline{127}$	784 Tulipwood C	Circle, Boca Raton	, FL 33428 is de-
sirous of acqui	ring the entire right, title a	and interest in the	same;	
Now, therefore	, in consideration of the s	um of <u>One</u>	dollars (\$ <u>1</u>	_), the receipt whereof is ac
knowledged, a	nd other good and valual	ole consideration,	, the applicant, by th	ese presents do sell, assig
and transfer un	to said assignee the full a	and exclusive right	to the said inventior	n in the United States and th
entire right, title	and interest in and to an	y and all Patents w	hich may be granted	I therefor in the United States
I hereby author	ize and request the Cor	nmissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks	s to issue said United State
Patent to said a	assignee, of the entire rig	ht, title, and intere	st in and to the same	, for his sole use and behoo
and for the use	and behoof of his legal r	epresentatives, to	the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent ma
be granted, as	fully and entirely as the s	ame would have b	een held by me had	this assignment and sale no
been made.				
Executed this	5th	day of	February	, 20 <u>01</u> ,
at 12784	Fulipwood Circle, Boo	a Raton, FL 334	28	
···			hut	
County of Before me pe	rsonally appeared said _ dged the foregoing instrun	hent to be his free a		Signature)
Seal	Expires Feb. 6.	2005	Auguston (otary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 011517 FRAME: 0440

PTO/SB/15 (08-00) Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027 U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	ASSIGNMENT OF	APPLICATIO	N	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I, _	Eric L. Hertz	of	Boca Raton,	FL, hereaft
referred to as	applicant, have invented of	ertain new and us	eful improvements in	
Μ	ethod and Apparatus Us	ing Colored Foi	ls for Placing Cond	uctive Preforms
X for w	hich an application for a Un	ited States Patent	was filed on <u>A</u>	pril 03,1997,
	cation Number 08 / 8			
for w	nich an application for a Un	ited States Paten	was executed on	, and
Mhoreas	Galahad, Co.	of	Boca Raton, F	L berein referred
"assignee" wr	nose mailing address is $\underline{127}$	84 Tulipwood C	ncie, Boca Katoli, I	IS de-
sirous of acqu	uiring the entire right, title a	nd interest in the	same;	
Now, therefor	e, in consideration of the s	um of <u>One</u>	dollars (\$ <u>1</u>)	, the receipt whereof is a
knowledged,	and other good and valuab	le consideration,	, the applicant, by the	se presents do sell, assig
and transfer u	into said assignee the full a	nd exclusive right	to the said invention i	n the United States and t
entire right, tit	le and interest in and to any	and all Patents w	hich may be granted t	nerefor in the United State
-	orize and request the Corr			
-	-			
Patent to said	assignee, of the entire right	nt, title, and intere	st in and to the same, f	or his sole use and behod
and for the us	e and behoof of his legal re	epresentatives, to	the full end of the tern	n for which said Patent ma
be granted, a	s fully and entirely as the sa	ame would have b	een h <mark>eld by</mark> me had th	is assignment and sale n
been made.				
Executed this	5th	day of	February	, 20 <u>01</u> ,
at 12784	Tulipwood Circle, Boca	a Raton, FL 334	28	
at	1 ,		ITT	······································
			KA//	
State of	Florida SS:		(Sig	gnature)
	ersonally appeared said	Eric L. Hertz	<i>I</i>	
	edged the foregoing instrum		ct and deed this <u>5th</u>	$\overline{\langle}$
	Jacquelyn E. L. Commission # CC 99	ewia		T.
	Expires Feb. 6, 20	0087	Kerne (1)	1 cura

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the indi comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Parent Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Cor and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 011517 FRAME: 0441 PTO/SB/15 (08-00) Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027 U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nder the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	ASSIGNMENT C	OF APPLICATIO	N	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I, _	Eric L. Hertz	of	Boca Rate	on, FL, hereaf	
referred to as	applicant, have invente	d certain new and u	seful improvements	in	
M	Iethod and Apparatus	Using Laminated	Foils for Placing	Conductive Preforms	
X for w Appli	hich an application for a cation Number <u>09</u>	United States Paten	t was filed on	October 02, 2000	
for w	hich an application for a	United States Pater	t was executed on _	, and	
Whereas,	Galahad, Co.	Of	Boca Raton	, FLherein referred	
"assignee" wh	nose mailing address is $\underline{1}$	2784 Tulipwood (n, FL 33428 is de-	
sirous of acqu	uiring the entire right, title	e and interest in the	same;		
Now, therefor	re, in consideration of the	e sum of <u>One</u>	dollars (\$ <u>1</u>), the receipt whereof is a	
				hese presents do sell, assig	
				n in the United States and t	
				d therefor in the United State	
		•			
	orize and request the Co	ommissioner of Pat	ents and Trademar	cs to issue said United State	
I hereby authoria				to issue said United State	
I hereby authors Patent to said	l assignee, of the entire r	ight, title, and intere	st in and to the sam	e, for his sole use and behoo	
I hereby author Patent to said and for the us	l assignee, of the entire r e and behoof of his lega	ight, title, and intere I representatives, to	st in and to the sam the full end of the te	e, for his sole use and behoo erm for which said Patent ma	
I hereby author Patent to said and for the us be granted, as	l assignee, of the entire r e and behoof of his lega	ight, title, and intere I representatives, to	st in and to the sam the full end of the te	e, for his sole use and behoo	
I hereby author Patent to said and for the us be granted, as been made.	l assignee, of the entire r e and behoof of his lega s fully and entirely as the	ight, title, and intere I representatives, to same would have b	st in and to the sam the full end of the te been held by me had	e, for his sole use and behod erm for which said Patent ma I this assignment and sale no	
I hereby author Patent to said and for the us be granted, as been made. Executed this	l assignee, of the entire r e and behoof of his lega s fully and entirely as the 5th	ight, title, and intere I representatives, to same would have b day of	st in and to the sam the full end of the te been held by me had February	e, for his sole use and behoo erm for which said Patent ma	
I hereby author Patent to said and for the us be granted, as been made. Executed this	l assignee, of the entire r e and behoof of his lega s fully and entirely as the	ight, title, and intere I representatives, to same would have b day of	st in and to the sam the full end of the te been held by me had February	e, for his sole use and behod erm for which said Patent ma I this assignment and sale no	
I hereby author Patent to said and for the us be granted, as been made. Executed this	l assignee, of the entire r e and behoof of his lega s fully and entirely as the 5th	ight, title, and intere I representatives, to same would have b day of	st in and to the sam the full end of the te been held by me had February	e, for his sole use and behod erm for which said Patent ma I this assignment and sale no	
I hereby author Patent to said and for the us be granted, as been made. Executed this at <u>12784</u> State of <u>County of County of</u>	assignee, of the entire r e and behoof of his lega s fully and entirely as the <u>5th</u> Tulipwood Circle, Bo <u>Florida</u> SS:	ight, title, and intere I representatives, to same would have to day of oca Raton, FL 334	st in and to the sam the full end of the te been held by me had February 28	e, for his sole use and behod erm for which said Patent ma I this assignment and sale no	
I hereby author Patent to said and for the us be granted, as been made. Executed this at <u>12784</u> State of <u>County of County on</u>	assignee, of the entire r e and behoof of his lega s fully and entirely as the <u>5th</u> Tulipwood Circle, Bo	ight, title, and intere I representatives, to same would have to day of oca Raton, FL 334 Eric L. Hertz	st in and to the sam the full end of the te been held by me had February 28	e, for his sole use and behoderm for which said Patent main it his assignment and sale not sa	
I hereby author Patent to said and for the us be granted, as been made. Executed this at <u>12784</u> State of <u>County of Before me p</u> and acknowle	assignee, of the entire r e and behoof of his lega s fully and entirely as the <u>5th</u> Tulipwood Circle, Bo <u>Florida</u> <u>SS:</u> <u>Secure</u>	ight, title, and intere I representatives, to same would have to day of day ofday of day ofday of _	st in and to the sam the full end of the te been held by me had February 28	e, for his sole use and behoderm for which said Patent mail this assignment and sale no, 20 <u>01</u> ,	

Burden Hour Statement: This for the estimate individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PTO/SB/17 (09-00)

Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Eric L. Hertz

L. Edmondson

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to r	espond to a collection of into	mation unless it displays a valid UMB control number.				
	Complete if Known					
FEE TRANSMITTAL	Application Number	08/789,883				
for FY 2001	Filing Date	January 28, 1997				
	Elizabilitza de la composición de la composicinde la composición de la composición de la composición d	Fric I Hertz				

First Named Inventor

Examiner Name

Petent	faas	ana	subject	to	annual	revision.
F 8(8))(1000	a (C	Subject		aimuai	104/3/01/.

1725 Group Art Unit 11 / 7

TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYM	IENT (\$) 40		Attor	ney D)ocket	No.			<u>C</u>		
METHOD O	FEE CALCULATION (continued)											
1. The Commissioner is he indicated fees and cred Deposit Account Number	•	-	Large F ee Cod	e (\$)	Sma Fee Code	AL FE II Entit Fee e (\$)	EES ty	Fee	Descriptior	FEB	- 9 r	2001 Fee Paid
Deposit Account Name			105 127	130 50	205 227	65 25		ge - late	filing fee or oa provisional fili		r	
Charge Any Additional Fee R Under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17			139	130	139	130	Non-Eng	glish spec	ification	man as e	5.09 A. (1987)	internet de la su
Applicant claims small entity	status.		147	2,520	147	2,520	For filing	g a reque	st for <i>ex parte</i>	e reexan	nination	
2. Payment Enclosed:			112	920*	112	920*		ting publi er action	cation of SIR	prior to		
Check Credit car		Other	113	1,840*	113	1,840	* Reques Examin	ting publi er action	cation of SIR	after		
FEE CALC	ULATION		115	110	215	55	Extensi	on for rep	oly within first	month	-	
1. BASIC FILING FEE			116	390	216		Extension	on for rep	ly within seco	ond mont	th	
Large Entity Small Entity			117	890	217		Extensio	on for rep	ly within third	month	ł	
Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Code (\$) Code (\$)	e Description	Fee Paid	118	1,390	218		Extension	on for rep	ly within fourt	th month		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	y filing fee		128	1,890	228			•	ly within fifth	month	-	
106 320 206 160 Desig	gn filing fee		119	310	219			of Appeal			ł	
107 490 207 245 Plant	filing fee		120	310		155	-		upport of an a	ppeal	ŀ	·
108 710 208 355 Reiss	sue filing fee		121	270	221		•	t for oral I	•		ŀ	
114 150 214 75 Provi	sional filing fee			1,510	138				te a public use	•	ding	
6110	TOTAL (1) (e)	140	110	240	55	Petition	to revive	- unavoidable	•	ŀ	
······································		\$)	141	1,240	241	620	Petition	to revive	- unintentiona	al	-	
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES	Fe	e from		1,240			-	•	or reissue)		-	
	<u>ra Claim</u> s <u>b</u>	elow Fee Paid	143	440	243		•	issue fee			-	·
Total Claims20** =	×] =	144	600	244		Plant iss				ł	
Claims L] × [122	130	122				ommissioner			
Multiple Dependent	L	=	123	50	123	50			to provisional	••	[
Large Entity Small Entity			126	240	126	240	Submiss	sion of Inf	formation Disc	closure S	Stmt	
	ee Description		581	40	581	40			patent assignr umber of prop			40
	ms in excess of 2		146	710	246	355		submissio ₹§1.129	on after final r (a))	ejection		
	pendent claims i tiple dependent d		149	710	249	355			nal invention to FR § 1.129(b)			
109 80 209 40 ** R	eissue independ ver original paten	ent claims	179	710	279	355			tinued Examin		CE)	
110 18 210 9 ** Re	eissue claims in nd over original p	excess of 20	169	900	169	900		t for expe sign appli	dited examination	ation		
SUBTO	TAL (2)	(\$)	Other	fee (sp	ecify)							
**or number previously paid, if g	reater; For Reis	sues, see above	Redu	ced by	Basic	Filing I	Fee Paid		SUBTOTAL	. (3) (\$)	40
SUBMITTED BY									Complete (if	applicable	e)	
Name (Print/Type)	Effic L.	Hertz		Registra					Telephone			
· · · ·	<u> </u>			Attorney	(Agent)				· · ·			

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 02/09/2001

Signature

REEL: 011517 FRAME: 0443

Date

2/5/01